Miniature High Power Relay                                               HG4529
HG4529     1/2
FEATURES
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
CONTACT RATING
CONTACT DATA
COIL DATA
Material

1H: 1 Form A; 1D: 1 Form B; 1C: 1 Form C
1: Sealed, 2: Dust Cover
ORDERING DESIGNATION
Example: HG4529 / 012 - 1Z 1 3 S
107 ops.
105 ops.
100 mΩ
Operate Time
Release Time
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Shock Resistance
Vibration Resistance
Ambient Temperature
Weight
CHARACTERISTICS
10 ms.
1000 MΩ, at 500 VDC
5000 Vrms, 1 min. between coil and contacts
1000 Vrms, 1 min. between open contacts
2500 Vrms, 1 min. between contact poles
NO:10 g; NC: 5g functional, 100 g, destructive
NO: DA 1.65mm; nC: DA 0.8mm, 10 - 500 Hz
-40 C to 85 C operating
8g approx.
5 ms.
1: 1 pole, 8A; 3.2mm;  2: 1 pole, 8A; 3.2mm;  3: 1 pole, 8A; 3.2mm
Creepage distance 10mm
Sealed and dust cover version available
Low profile 12.5mm in height
5KV dielectric strength coil to contacts
1 & 2 pole configurations
8A switching capabilities
Automation
Vending machine
Office machine
Electrical household appliances
8A 250VAC/30VDC
750VA  90W2,000VA 240W
440VAC
3A
3A 250VAC/30VDC
8A
Form  1 Form A (1H) / 1 Form B (1D) / 1 Form C (1Z) 2 Form A (2H) / 2 Form B (2D) / 2 Form C (2Z)